© 4oai2023 93540 AN

R Ve

City of Coral Gables

Code Enforcement Division 5655;"#: NOVI-22:08-1308
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Notice of Violation

Novi-22-09-1208

JEAN BAPTISTE RAMET
2300 ALHAMBRA CIR

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 Folio #: 0341 070170480
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:
2300 ALHAMBRA CIR, Coral Gables, FL 33134-2109

The violation(s) found was:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of building,
tec':mical codes. g electrica) s Riatiq
The state building code together with all ocal amendments theretq g hereb

reference. Penalties for violation of th ding code shal| pe as a

Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- k has commenceq and the pe

and void, or expires because of lack of Progress or abandonme,

proposed construction shall be obtained before proceedin

(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 200s, rd. N

Plumbing,

§ 105-23;

nforcement Officer Comments: EXPIRED PERMIT: g
?33?5 OF WORK: o CFVGARAGE/DOOR. SHUTTERMIND g 22037274
EXPIRED: 05/10/2021

roved, in order for the Permit(s) angd v olation
m"?t,:;:;ppf““, contact please contact: Antonijq Silio att ?,
“s%:vglopm""t Services at 305-460-5245/builgin, Coralgapjgg cc|-52
‘c’:' ordinator at 305-460-5272/]pino @coralgables, e, -COm g
o

Please renew/ re-activate the permit(s)in order to cay 1o, final pengj,,
clo.

. rced by the City have been adopted in order to
The regulatllggz ii‘;?.r immediate attention to correcting the vfolaticm(psr)nf‘i‘s):ﬂec:h:,.B

property val ment Division will re-inspect the Property on 5/3¢ 12023 4
Code E"forc,gted- If the violation(s) has not been completed af g oo t0
The comp! Code Enforcement Board for review ang Possible actign,
have = ied to the fain to the citizens serving on the Board the re :
pres S unity 10 P ard has the authority to assess a fine again
d. The B




Novi-2a-54. 4,

-




